to manage liquidity risk and has available cash balances, other readily marketable assets and access to funding in case of exceptional need. This is

not considered to be a significant risk to the Group.

Non-derivative financial liabilities consist of lease liabilities, for which a maturity analysis is included in note 33, and other liabilities for which a

maturity analysis is included in note 30, and subordinated debt for which a maturity analysis is included in note 31.

The sensitivity of profit and other equity reserves to movements on market risk variables (comprising interest rate, currency and equity price risk),

each considered in isolation and before the mitigating effect of derivatives, is shown in the table below. This table does not include the impact of

variables on retirement benefit schemes. Financial risk sensitivities for retirement benefit schemes are disclosed separately in note 18.

(h) Market risk sensitivity analysis

-

-

-

-

Change in profit is stated net of tax at the standard rate applicable in each of the Group's territories.

The value of fixed income investments will vary inversely with changes in interest rates, and all territories experience the same interest

rate movement;

23,738

Potential (decrease)/

Variable 2023 2024Change in 2024 2023

23,545

£000

Notes to the financial statements
4 Financial risk and capital management (continued)

£000

The following assumptions have been made in preparing the above sensitivity analysis:

(2,418)

Interest rate risk

(13,148)+10% (3,400) (14,440)

 -
+10%

+100 basis points

£000

16,070

106

2024 2023

9,759

Parent

(9,653) (7,985)

491 4,303
-100 basis points (1,045)

2,956 11,798

£000

+/-10%

3109
(129)

variable £000
Variable Change in 2024

 -24,525

Potential (decrease)/ increase in

 -

 -Equity price risk

-10%
5

Currency risk

(3,079) (113) (5)

81

Ecclesiastical Insurance Office public limited company

£000

Ecclesiastical Office plc

Ecclesiastical

Parent Life Limited
Ecclesiastical

Ecclesiastical
Insurance

Life Limited
£000

EIO’s Solvency II Own Funds and Solvency Capital Requirement will be subject to a separate independent audit, as part of the Group's process for

Solvency II reporting to the PRA. ELL is not audited. The Group's regulated entities, EIO and ELL, expect to meet the deadline for submission to the

PRA of 9 April 2025 and their respective SFCRs will be made available on the Group's website shortly thereafter. Benefact Group is also expected

[…]

Parent consists of UK, Ireland and Canada. Group also includes Australia.

The Group follows a process of reviewing its reserves for outstanding claims on a regular basis. This involves an appraisal of each reserving class

with respect to ultimate claims liability for the recent exposure period as well as for earlier periods, together with a review of the factors that have

the most significant impact on the assumptions used to determine the reserving methodology. The work conducted is subject to an internal peer

review and management sign-off process.

4.6% to 6.2%

4.5%

2023

3.0% to 4.9%

120

Ecclesiastical Insurance Office public limited company

Improvement in loss ratio -1% 6,232 3,634 5,791 3,301
Deterioration in loss ratio +1% (6,232) (3,634)

Gross Net Gross Net
Variable £000 £000 £000 £000

Notes to the financial statements
27 Insurance liabilities and reinsurance assets (continued)

Change in Potential (decrease)/

(xi) Sensitivity of results
The sensitivity of profit before tax to reasonably possible final settlement assumptions used to calculate the general insurance liabilities is shown

in the following table. No account has been taken of any correlation between the assumptions.

2024 2023

variable increase in the result

Restated*

(5,791) (3,301)

Decrease in net liability for incurred claims excluding risk adjustment -10% 55,792 36,304 55,498 37,481
Increase in net liability for incurred claims excluding risk adjustment +10% (55,792) (36,304) (55,498) (37,481)

Decrease in risk adjustment -1% 6,781 4,674 6,590 4,654
Increase in risk adjustment +1% (6,781) (4,674) (6,590) (4,654)

 Calculated on undiscounted present value of future cash flows

At 31 December 2024, it is estimated that a fall of 1% in the discount rates used would increase the Group's net outstanding claims liabilities and

decrease profit before tax and equity by £13.6m (2023: £14.3m).

*The comparative financial statements have been restated to reflect the correct current year presentation of reinsurance contract assets between

general reinsurance contract assets for incurred claims and general reinsurance contract assets for remaining coverage. Amounts recoverable

from reinsurers in respect of claims previously included in general reinsurance contract assets for remaining coverage have been re-presented in